MEMBERSHIP ANALYSIS - MAY, 2019.

ASQ VIRGINIA SECTION 0511

S./NO. CATEGORY JAN.[FEB.[MARCH|APRIL|MAY[JUNE[JULY]AUG. [SEPT.[OCT.[NOV. | DEC.] DEC; 18] 2018 AVERAGE

1 |NEW MEMBERS 16 13 13 9 21 19

2 |RENEWED MEMBERSHIPS 31 34| 38| 39 22 35

3 |CONTINUING 424 468 337| 316 424 372

4 |PROFORMA 146 103] 223] 239 155 203

5 |UNPAID 124 115 114] 111 121 103

TOTAL o| 741]  733] 725] 724] o] o] o of o of 743 731

s./ NO. MEMBERSHIP TYPE JAN | FEB | MARCH | APRIL| MAY|JUNE|JULY | AuG.| sEPT.| OCT.|NOV. | DEC.| DEC; 18] 2018 AVERAGE

1 |ASSOCIATE 99 96| 93] 90 102 87

2 |FELLOW 0 0 0 0 0

3 [FULL 428|425 423| 422 421 352

4 |ORGANIZATION 5 5 5| s 6 4

5 |ORGMEMBER 5 6 | 6 5 5

6 |SENIOR 158 156| 154] 152 162 159

7 |STUDENT 46 45| 44| 39 47 40

TOTAL o| 7a41]  733] 725 724 ol o] o of o of 743 648
NOTE: - MEMBERS JOIN IN LAST 12 MONTHS 197
RENEWED MEMBERSHIP LAST 12 MONTHS 366
MEMBERSHIP STRENGTH IN LAST 12 MONTHS 637
GROWTH (%) -5.37
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Section Monthly Growth and Retention -May 2019 End of Month

Section Nar Member Type
Northern V ASSOCIATE
Northern V FULL

Northern V ORGANIZATION
Northern V ORGMEMBER
Northern V SENIOR
NorthernV STUDENT
Northern V TOTAL

64
354

603

30
139
2

2

3
21
197

30
203
3

2
120

366

83
350
4

4
161
35
637

Current Count New Count Renew Count 12 Month Prior Count Growth %

-22.89%
1.14%
25.00%
25.00%
-8.70%
-20.00%
-5.34%

Retention %
40.96%
61.43%
75.00%
75.00%
89.44%
20.00%
63.74%



UNPAID MEMBERS ANALYSIS, 2019

ANALYSIS BY STATE
S. NO. STATE JAN FEB MARCH APRIL | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG | SEPT. [ OCT. | NOV. | DEC.
1 CA 2 3 2 3
2 DC 3 3 2 2
3 GA 0 0 0 0
4 WI 0 0 0 0
5 Ml 0 0 0 0
6 MD 19 16 18 21
7 DE 0 1 1 1
8 X 0 0 0 2
9 SC 0 0 0 0
10 WA 1 1 0 0
11 NC 1 1 1 1
12 NO ADDY 5 5 4 1
13 VA 90 82 84 80
14 CO 1 1 0 0
15 NV 1 1 1 0
16 OH 0 0 0 0
17 FL 1 1 1 0
TOTAL 0 124 115 114 111 0 0 0 0 0 0




ANALYSIS BY CITY

S. NO.

STATE

CITY

JAN

FEB
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APRIL
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Warrenton

Springfield

Stafford

Sterling

Tyson's Corner

Vienna

Forth Belvoir

Woodbridge

Woodford
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Ruckersville
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Richmond
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ANALYSIS BY YEAR JOINED UNIT

YEAR
S. NO. JOINED JAN FEB MARCH APRIL | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG. | SEPT. | OCT. | NOV. | DEC.
UNIT
1 2006 6 5 3 1
2 2007 2 4 4 2
3 2008 0 0 0 0
4 2009 2 2 1 1
5 2010 3 1 2 1
6 2011 1 1 1 1
7 2012 1 0 0 0
8 2013 0 0 0 0
9 2014 4 4 3 3
10 2015 4 5 5 5
11 2016 16 13 11 8
12 2017 66 49 40 33
13 2018 19 31 44 56
TOTAL 124 115 114 111
ANALYSIS BY CERTIFICATION STATUS
CATEGORY FEB] MARCH APRIL[MAY JUNE[JULYJAUG.]SEPT.JOCT.[NOV.]DEC.
CURRENTLY CERTIFIED 9] 19 23 | 30
RECERTIFICATION NOT APPLICABLE 20 20 20 | 13
CERTIFICATION LAPSED /NO
CERTIFICATION 85| 76 71 | 68
TOTAL 124 115 Jaua ool oJofJo]o]o

CURRENTLT CERTIFIED

CSSBB 9
CSQE

CQA 13
CQE 3
CMQ 3
CBA

CSSGB

CQIA

CQPA

CRE 2




LEVEL3

BENEFIT

BENEFIT

BENEFIT

BENEFIT

BENEFIT
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BENEFIT
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BENEFIT

ship_maste LAST_NAMI FIRST_NAM ORDER_TYF MBR_TYPE ORDER_NO txn_date

1130263

63442320

63443172

63587880

63737210

63930020

64050983

65003328

65194054

65310816

65354741

65381524

65390221

65394251

65484991

65606273

Kottury Nanda Gop STD

Gabat Alan
Eley William
Jordan Leon
Shelburne Shannon

March Richard

Schutta Michael

Kurnos Margaret

Lowy Matthew
Nayak Aneil
Lanser Jillian
Hunter Vanessa

Gaspar Marshelle

Shapiro Robert

Modica Cheryl

Carpenter Shawncie
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ACTUAL_TC BEGIN_DAT END_DATE ALLOTMENT
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BENEFIT 65708294 Hamley Melissa STD FULL 7E+09  00:00.0 0 00:00.0 00:00.0 18.25

BENEFIT 65776712 Price Mark STD FULL 7E+09  00:00.0 0 00:00.0 00:00.0 18.25



